Feng Chia University 2021-2022 Academic Year (Fall Semester)

Date Day | Week Deadlines and Events
Aug 01, 2021 Sun 2021 fall semester begins
Aug 02, 2021 Mon 1. Application period begins for fall semester subsidized housing (for students from low-income households) (Application Period
Aug 2-Sep 30)
2. Online application period begins for the fall semester Bank of Taiwan student loans (Application Period: Aug 2-Sep 6)
3. Second-stage application period begins for fall semester tuition waivers (Application Period: Aug 2-Sep 6)
4. Summer Session Il (Aug 2-Sep 1)
Sep 06, 2021 Mon 1. Deadline for registration fees
(Graduate ,Transfer and continuing education students must pay their registration fees by the end of the admission period)
2. Deadline for the fall semester Bank of Taiwan student loan online applications
3. Deadline for the fall semester tuition waiver second-stage applications
4. International student orientation
Sep 07, 2021 Tue Freshman orientation (continuing education students arranged separately) (Sep 7-9)
Sep 10, 2021 Fri 1. Course selection
e Course selection for undergraduate and graduate students
e Course selection for Continuing education students and Master's Program for Working Professionals (ass- 20:30)
® Registration for audited courses (10:30 - 20:30)
2. Lab safety training for new ~ incumbent - International faculty and staff as well as graduate students (4 sessions)
Sep 13, 2021 Mon 1 1.Classes begin
2. Application period begins for FCU scholarships (Application Period: Sep 13-24)
3. Application period begins for student assistance (Application Period: Sep 13-Oct 20)
Sep 17, 2021 Fri 1 Application deadline for revising the summer semester grades
Sep 20, 2021 Mon 2 Adjusted holiday (in lieu of University Day)
Sep 21, 2021 Tue 2 Mid-Autumn Festival (Holiday)
Sep 22, 2021 Wed 2 Add-drop period (Sep 22-23)
Sep 23, 2021 Thu 2 Last day to add courses (fee per credit hour accounting deadline, the refund is not acceptable in the next day)
Sep 30, 2021 Thu 3 Application deadline for fall semester subsidized housing (for students from low-income households)
Oct 10, 2021 Sun 5 National Day (Holiday)




Oct 11, 2021 Mon 5 Make-up day for National Day (Holiday)
Oct 13, 2021 Wed 5 Deadline for student group insurance policy application or cancellation
Nov 03, 2021 Wed 8 Midterm unified exams for fundamental subjects
Nov 14, 2021 Sun 10 |60t University Day and Sports Day (Offices open; no classes)
Dec 01, 2021 Wed 12 |1. First-stage application period begins for spring semester tuition waivers (Application Period: Dec. 1-14)
2. Application period begins for spring semester subsidized housing (for students from low-income households)
(Application Period: Dec 1, 2021-Feb 25, 2022)
Dec 03, 2021 Fri 12 |Last day to drop courses
Dec 30, 2021 Thu 16 |Adjusted holiday (in lieu of the Commencement Ceremony)
Dec 31, 2021 Fri 16 |Make-up day for New Year's Day (Holiday)
Jan 01, 2022 Sat 16 |New Year's Day (Holiday)
Jan 03, 2022 Mon 17 |Deadline for planned leave applications
(Note: graduate students are ineligible for planned leave in a semester with a subject, qualifying, or degree examination)
Jan 12, 2022 Wed 18 [1. Final unified exams for fundamental subjects (Jan 12-14)
2. Teaching forum
Jan 14, 2022 Fri 18 |The deadline for fall semester comprehensive evaluation
Jan 17, 2022 Mon 1. Online application period begins for the spring semester Bank of Taiwan student loans (Application Period: Jan 17-Feb 11)
2. Second-stage application period begins for the spring semester tuition waivers (Application Period: Jan 17-Feb 11)
Jan 19, 2022 Wed Deadline for course instructors to submit grades (including the make-up exams)
Jan 26, 2022 Wed Deadline for graduate institutes to submit master’s and doctoral degree examination grades
Jan 31, 2022 Mon 2021 fall semester ends

Note: The Taichung City government determines whether a typhoon warrants class and work stoppages. To take time off from work or school on the central and
local elections is in accordance with the announcement of the Central Election Commission. February 15t, 2022 (Tue) Chinese New Year.




Feng Chia University 2021-2022 Academic Year (Spring Semester)
Date Day | Week Deadlines and Events
Feb 01, 2022 Tue 2022 spring semester begins
Feb 10, 2022 Thu 1. Deadline for registration fees (spring semester transfer students must pay their registration fees by the end of the admission )
2. International student orientation
3. Application deadline for revising the fall semester grades
Feb 11, 2022 Fri 1. Course selection for undergraduate and graduate students
2. Course selection for continuing education and Master's for Working Professionals students (18:30 - 20:30)
3. Registration for audited courses (10:30 - 20:30)
4. Deadline for spring semester Bank of Taiwan student loan online applications
5. Deadline for spring semester tuition waiver second-stage applications
Feb 14, 2022 Mon 1 1.Classes begin
2. Application period begins for FCU scholarships (Application Period: Feb 14- Feb 25)
3. Application period begins for 5-year combined undergraduate and master's degree program(Application Period: Feb 14-Mar 18)
Feb 21, 2022 Mon 2 | Add-drop period (Feb 21-22)
Feb 22, 2022 Tue 2 |Last day to add courses (fee per credit hour accounting deadline, the refund is not acceptable in the next day)
Feb 25, 2022 Fri 2 | Application deadline for the spring semester subsidized housing (for students from low-income households)
Feb 28, 2022 Mon 3 |Peace Memorial Day (Holiday)
Mar 14, 2022 Mon 5 |Deadline for student group insurance policy application or cancellation
Mar 16, 2022 Wed 5 | Application period for department transfers (Application Period: Mar 16-18)
Mar 19, 2022 Sat 5 |Observation and learning activities (Offices open; no classes)
Mar 30, 2022 Wed 7 |Department-transfer reviews (Mar 30-31)
Apr 04, 2022 Mon 8 |Children’s Day (Holiday)
Apr 05, 2022 Tue 8 |Tomb-sweeping Day (Holiday)
Apr 13, 2022 Wed 9 |Midterm unified exams for fundamental subjects
May 06, 2022 Fri 12 |[Last day to drop courses
May 13, 2022 Fri 13 |Deadline for planned leave applications (for fourth-year bachelor's degree students)
May 16, 2022 Mon 14 |Final in-class exam period (for fourth-year bachelor's degree students) (May 16-20)




May 20, 2022 Fri 14 |Adjusted holiday (in lieu of the Observation and learning activities)
May 25, 2022 Wed 15 | Grade submission deadline (for fourth-year bachelor's degree students)
Jun 01, 2022 Wed 16 | 1. First-stage application period begins for the next semester’s tuition waiver (Application Period: Jun 1-14)
2. Application period begins for the next semester’s subsidized housing (for students from low-income households) (Application
Period: Jun 1-Sep 23)
Jun 03, 2022 Fri 16 |Dragon Boat Festival (Holiday)
Jun 06, 2022 Mon 17 |Deadline for planned leave applications for first, second, and third-year bachelor's degree students
(Note: graduate students are ineligible for planned leave in a semester with a subject, qualifying, or degree examination)
Jun 15, 2022 Wed 18 [1. Final unified exams for fundamental subjects. (Jun 15-17)
2. Teaching forum
Jun 17, 2022 Fri 18 |The deadline for spring semester comprehensive evaluation
Jun 18, 2022 Sat 18 |Commencement Ceremony (Offices open; no classes)
Jun 20, 2022 Mon Summer semester begins (Jun 20-Aug 31)
Jun 22, 2022 Wed Deadline for course instructors to submit grades (including the make-up exams)
Jun 27, 2022 Mon Summer Session | (Jun 27-Jul 30)
Jul 01, 2022 Fri University entrance examination (Jul 1-3)
Jul 08, 2022 Fri Application deadline for revising grades for the spring semester
Jul 30, 2022 Sat Deadline for graduate institutes to submit master’s and doctoral degree examination grades
Jul 31, 20212 Sun 2022 spring semester ends

Passed by the Ministry of Education on December 22, 2020
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